
WI DOT Bid Lettings - November 9, 2021

Prop 
#

Davis 
Bacon County Project ID Project Name Awarded Contractor Award Amount

1 Winnebago 1120-62-71 Neenah - Grand Chute, Retaining Wall R-70-106 Sheet Piling Services, LLC $188,551.05

1 Yes Monroe
1074-00-71; 1077-02-74, 

WISC 2022(001); 5140-05-
60, WISC 2022(005)

LaCrosse - Sparta, STH 27 Interchange Area; Sparta 
- Tomah, STH 16 Interchange Area and B-41-91; 

Cashton - Sparta, CP RR and LaCrosse R Bridges, B-
41-11/12

Mathy Construction Company $4,396,536.16

2 Yes Rock 1093-01-82, WISC 2022(040)
Beloit - Elkhorn, STH 140 to East Co. Line, B-53-

114 - 119
Rock Road Companies, Inc. $8,967,540.08

3 Yes Columbia
1400-01-70, WISC 

2022(002); 1400-01-73, 
WISC 2022(003)

Portage - Columbus, Lincoln to Fall River - 
Columbus Road; Portage - Columbus, USH 51 to 

Lincoln Avenue
Rock Road Companies, Inc. $9,328,169.08

4 Deferred

5 Rock 3618-00-74
Town of LaPrairie, Elm Drive, Br. Turtle Creek 

Bridge, B-53-0388
Concrete Structures, Inc. $383,161.86

6 Columbia 5090-04-80 Baraboo - Portage, IH 90/94 Overpass, B-11-030
Zenith Tech, Inc. (139, Carp & Laborer 

Contr)
$313,775.64

7 Yes Dane
5400-00-72, WISC 

2022(046); 5400-00-73, 
WISC 2002(045); 5400-00-74

C. Madison, S. Blair Street / John Nolen Drive, 
Wilson / Williamson Street Intersection; C. 

Madison, Blair Street / E. Washington Avenue, E. 
Wilson Street to Blount Street; C. Madison, Blair 

Street / E. Washington Avenue, E. Wilson Street to 
Blount Street

Integrity Grading & Excavating, Inc. $7,011,142.63

8 Yes Dane 5601-00-60, WISC 2022(006) Black Earth - Sauk City, USH 14 to USH 12 Payne & Dolan, Inc. $2,224,652.25

9 Yes Ozaukee 1229-04-76, WISC 2022(007)

IH 43 North South Freeway, Highland Road - STH 
60  *** NON-MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING *** A 
Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Meeting will be held at 9 

AM on October 12, 2021.

Michels Corporation $107,470,583.90

10 Yes Ozaukee 2365-07-70, WISC 2022(008) W. Grange Avenue, Bridge Over CP RR, B-40-0500 Granite Construction Company $2,293,622.58

11 Yes Milwaukee 2445-09-71, WISC 2022(009)
E. North Avenue Over Oak Leaf Bike Trail, B-40-

0502
Zenith Tech, Inc. $1,316,314.78

12 Yes Waukesha 2718-19-70, WISC 2022(039) Madison Street, Bridge Over Fox River, B-67-0099 Zenith Tech, Inc. $161,843.40

13 Yes Washington 2736-00-70, WISC 2022(010)
Cedar Creek Road, Bridge Over Branch of Cedar 

Creek
Pheifer Brothers Construction Co., 

Inc.
$624,368.16

14 Yes Waukesha 2794-05-70, WISC 2022(011) CTH XX, Bridge Over Pebble Brook, B-67-0195 Zenith Tech, Inc. $406,511.46

15 Yes Kenosha 3745-00-70, WISC 2022(012) CTH WG, Bridge Over Dutch Gap Canal, P-30-0900 Granite Construction Company $933,274.21

16 Yes Fond du Lac 1440-15-78, WISC 2022(041) Fond du Lac - Plymouth, Seven Hills Road - CTH P Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $4,111,955.41

17 Yes Brown 1480-29-71, WISC 2022(013) Green Bay - Dyckesville, CTH K Intersection Triple P, Inc. dba Peters Concrete Co. $1,825,176.85

18 Yes Brown 4085-33-71, WISC 2022(014)
Hilbert - Green Bay, South County Line - Duester 

Street
Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $3,434,432.65

19 Yes Kewaunee 4125-14-60, WISC 2022(015) Green Bay - Kewaunee, WCL - CTH C Northeast Asphalt, Inc. $3,938,818.63

20 Yes Adams 6566-00-72, WISC 2022(042)
Wisconsin Dells - Endeavor, Columbia County 

Line - Marquette County Line
Gasser, D.L., Construction, Inc. $2,022,604.03

21 Yes Jackson
1023-00-79, WISC 

2022(016); 1024-01-75, 
WISC 2022(017)

Black River Falls - Tomah, Black River to Perry 
Creek; Osseo - Black River Falls, CTH F to Black 

River Falls, East / West Bd.
Mathy Construction Company $14,306,186.30

22 Yes Chippewa, Clark 1050-01-81, WISC 2022(018)
Chippewa Falls - Abbotsford, Stillson Creek to 

Cardinal Avenue
Zenith Tech, Inc. $1,822,687.61

23 Yes Chippewa 1050-01-82, WISC 2022(019) Chippewa Falls - Cadott, CTH X Bridge, B-09-0019
Norcon Corporation / Norcon 

Construction LLC
$216,821.14

24 Yes Buffalo 1533-00-70, WISC 2022(020)
Durand - Mondovi, Holmes Creek Bridge, B-06-

0387
Sheet Piling Services, LLC $841,892.87

25 Yes Washburn
1560-00-70, WISC 

2022(043); 1560-00-80

Spooner - Hayward, Greenwood Avenue to Poplar 
Street; Spooner - Hayward, Greenwood Avenue to 

Poplar Street
A-1 Excavating, Inc. $8,196,141.75

26 Yes Bayfield 1560-07-70, WISC 2022(021)
Drummond - USH 2, Drummond Lake Road to East 

Junction CTH E
Northwoods Paving Co. Division of 

Mathy Construction
$8,323,475.58

27 Yes Ashland
11610-11-70, WISC 

2022(044)
Park Falls - Mellen, Morse Road - Jefferson Avenue

Northwoods Paving Co. Division of 
Mathy Construction

$5,147,746.03

28 Yes Eau Claire 7028-00-73, WISC 2022(022)
C. Eau Claire, North Crossing, Jeffers Road 

Intersection
Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc. $612,061.34

29 Yes Clark 7050-06-72, WISC 2022(023) Neillsville - Thorp, Giles Creek, B-10-0040 Janke General Contractors, Inc. $530,798.15



WI DOT Bid Lettings - November 9, 2021

30 Yes Chippewa 7070-06-61, WISC 2022(024)
Cadott - Cornell, Big Drywood Creek Bridge, B-09-

0127
Pheifer Brothers Construction Co., 

Inc. 
$686,634.60

31 Yes Eau Claire, Buffalo 7110-00-70, WISC 2022(025) Mondovi - Eau Claire, USH 10 to STH 85
Monarch Paving Company Div. Of 

Mathy Construction Co.
$8,926,459.28

32 Yes Trempealeau 7150-01-71, WISC 2022(026)
Winona - Galesville, Beaver Creek Bridge, B-61-

0048
Kraemer North America, LLC  f/k/a 

Kraemer, Edward & Sons, Inc.
$1,672,757.33

33 Trempealeau 7276-00-73
T. Arcadia, Pyka Road, North Creek Bridge, B-61-

0242
Radtke Contractors, Inc. / Radtke 

Construction, LLC
$366,686.43

34 Buffalo 7356-00-70
Prairie Moon Road - CTH O, Br. Rose Valley Creek 

Bridge, B-06-0197
Sheet Piling Services, LLC $381,948.64

35 Buffalo 7361-00-70
Fountain City - N. Jct. STH 95, Eagle Creek Bridge, 

B-06-0194
Radtke Contractors, Inc. / Radtke 

Construction, LLC
$647,169.17

36 Yes Eau Claire 7905-00-70, WISC 2022(027)
Osseo - Eau Claire, Branch Otter Creek, Culvert C-

18-0052
A-1 Excavating, Inc. $522,165.55

37 Yes Dunn 8110-00-78, WISC 2022(028) Connorsville - Bloomer, Culvert C-17-0047 A-1 Excavating, Inc. $459,376.86

38 Yes St. Croix 8110-01-76, WISC 2022(029)
C. New Richmond, STH 64, STH 64 and STH 65 

Intersection
Chippewa Concrete Services, Inc. $702,419.10

39 Yes Barron 8120-01-70, WISC 2022(030)
C. Cumberland, Elm Street, Hay River Flowage, B-

03-0212
Lunda Construction Company $1,239,661.22

40 Yes Washburn
8130-00-72, WISC 

2022(031); 8130-01-70, 
WISC 2022(032)

Spooner - Stone Lake, Crystal Brook Bridge, B-65-
0060; Spooner - Stone Lake, USH 53 to South 

Junction CTH M

Monarch Paving Company Div. Of 
Mathy Construction Co. 

$4,820,038.14

41 Yes Chippewa
8190-00-72, WISC 

2022(033); 8620-00-73, 
WISC 2022(036)

Bloomer - Cornell, North Junction STH 40 to CTH 
E; Bloomer - Bruce, 13th Avenue to East Junction 

STH 64

Monarch Paving Company Div. Of 
Mathy Construction Co.

$5,961,260.07

42 Yes Douglas 8396-00-73, WISC 2022(034)
T. Wascott, Lawler Bridge Road, Eau Claire River 

Bridge, B-16-0146
Pheifer Brothers Construction Co., 

Inc. 
$398,405.51

43 Yes Polk 8415-00-70, WISC 2022(035)
T. McKinley, 270th Avenue, Clam River Bridge, B-

48-0054
Radtke Contractors, Inc. / Radtke 

Construction, LLC
$409,376.36

44 Dunn 8925-03-71
Knapp - Downing, Wilson Creek Bridge, B-17-

0232
Radtke Contractors, Inc. / Radtke 

Construction, LLC
$362,281.80

45 Yes Dunn 8949-05-72, WISC 2022(037)
Baldwin - Menomonie, Wilson Creek Bridge, B-17-

0206
Pheifer Brothers Construction Co., 

Inc. 
$1,266,112.81

46 Yes Taylor 9535-00-75, WISC 2022(038) Stratford - Goodrich, South County Line to STH 64 American Asphalt of WI, Inc. $1,396,168.74

47 Yes
Dodge, Fond du 

Lac
1112-06-74, WISC 2021(433)

Beaver Dam - Fond du Lac, STH 49 Interchange  
Was previously bid on 8/10/21 #1 with Michels 

$3,017,597.23. DOT Rejected Bid.
Vinton Construction Company $3,120,608.76


